
City Hall
200 East University Avenue
Gainesville, Florida  32601

City of Gainesville

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1130289. Name:

Status:Type: Staff Recommendation Passed

File created: In control:8/29/2013 City Manager

On agenda: Final action:9/19/2013 9/19/2013

Title: Amendment to extend the term of the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Gainesville and
Alachua County for the Provision of Emergency Supplemental Shelter and Services (B)

This item involves a request for City Commission approval to amend the Interlocal Agreement for the
provision of emergency shelter and services for homeless persons and families.  The proposed
amendment extends the term of the Agreement by one year, from September 30, 2013, to September
30, 2014.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 130289A_CNS Amendment_20130919.pdf, 2. 130289B_Interlocal Agreement_20130919.pdf, 3.
130289_agreement_20130919.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as RecommendedCity Commission9/19/2013 1 Pass

City of Gainesville Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

